
  

2017 Racing Schedule and RC Assignments
Italicized events are Non-HHSA events that usually see HHSA racer participation

Date Day Event Time Notes/ RC AssignmentApr
Apr 22 Sat Race Management Seminar 1030 Herrington Harbour North
Apr 26 Wed Practice Race 1830 Start Slotwinski /Zalek Murtland/Avalon
Apr 29 Sat Practice Race (New Racers) 1255 Start Ted Slotwinski/Zalek
May 03 Wed Series 1 Race 1 1830 Start Steve Howard/Endeavor
May 06 Sat WRSC Short-handed Race
May 10 Wed Series 1 Race 2 1830 Start Jim Murtland/Avalon - no race
May 17 Wed Series 1 Race 3 1830 Start Bob Spann/Resilient
May 20 Sat Bloody Point Race 1355 Start Jim Murtland/Avalon-rabbit
May 24 Wed Series 1 Race 4 1830 Start Bruce Trauben/Put-In-Bay
May 26 Fri Down the Bay Race
May 27 Sat Annapolis - Miles River Race
May 31 Wed Series 1 Race 5 1830 Start Eunice Lin/Liberty Prevails
Jun 03 Sat EYC Leukemia Cup
Jun 04 Sun Women's Regatta 1055 Start Mayes-Slotwinski/Zalek
Jun 07 Wed Series 1 Race 6 1830 Start Keith Mayes/Jubilee
Jun 10 Sat Double-handed Race 1055 Start John Uelmen/Kaya
Jun 14 Wed Series 2 Race 1 1830 Start Ted Slotwinski/Zalek
Jun 21 Wed Series 2 Race 2 1830 Start Kent Kunze/Glissade
Jun 24 Sat Sharp’s Island Race 1655 Start Ted Slotwinski/Zalek
Jun 28 Wed Series 2 Race 3 1830 Start Michel Jichlinski/Amara
Jul 03 Fireworks @ HHS
Jul 05 Wed Series 2 Race 4 1830 Start Hank Chalkley/Cantata
Jul 08 Sat EYC Boomerang Race
Jul 12 Wed Series 2 Race 5 1830 Start W. Battle/Uncloudy Day - no race
Jul 14 Fri SMSA Screwpile
Jul 15 Sat Race to Baltimore
Jul 19 Wed Series 2 Race 6 1830 Start Ted Slotwinski/Zalek
Jul 23 Sun Great Bay Race 1355 Start Tom Wiltshire/Spirit
Jul 26 Wed Series 3 Race 1 1830 Start Rich Griner/Coyote
Jul 29 Sat WRSC Poplar Island Race
Aug 02 Wed Series 3 Race 2 1830 Start Sal Ambrosino/Endless Journey
Aug 04 Fri Gov Cup
Aug 09 Wed Series 3 Race 3 1830 Start Eunice Lin/Liberty Prevails - no race
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Aug 16 Wed Series 3 Race 4 1830 Start David McCullough/Delirium
Aug 23 Wed Series 3 Race 5 1830 Start Joe Howell/Second Wind - no race
Aug 26 Sat Summer Regatta 1055 Start Ted Slotwinski/ Zalek
Aug 30 Wed Series 3 Race 6 1830 Start Gerry Perez/Carolina Blue
Sep 02 Sat Annapolis “Race Week”
Sep 06 Wed Free-For-All Race 1830 Start Doug Ellmore/Red Sky - no race
Sep 09 Sat NASS Oxford Race
Sep 10 Sun TAYC Hammond Memorial
Sep 23 Sat West River Race 1055 Start Ted Slotwinski /Zalek
Oct 07 Sat Boat Show Weekend
Oct 14 Sat Autumn Classic 1055 Start Bev Wright/Whoosh
Oct 21 Sat BCYA Harbor Cup
Nov 05 Sun Frostbite 1 1155 Start Keith Mayes/Jubilee
Nov 12 Sun Frostbite 2 1155 Start Rich Griner/Coyote - no races
Nov 19 Sun Frostbite 3 1155 Start Eunice Lin/Liberty Prevails
Nov 26 Sun Frostbite 4 1155 Start
Dec 03 Sun Frostbite 5 1155 Start
Dec 10 Sun Frostbite 6 1155 Start Doug Ellmore/Red Sky
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